

P.O. Box 922637 Norcross, GA 30010 800.478.8963 tel 770.446.3044 fax www.themissionsociety.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT:
July 28, 2015

FOR MORE INFORMATION

Ty Mays @ 770-256-8710 tmays@inchristcommunications.com

The Mission Society to Lead Global Outreach Conference

Weekend Brings Personal Challenge for Missions Involvement

PRATTVILLE, Ala. – The Mission Society, which sends Christian missionaries worldwide on ministry assignments, will present a Global Outreach Weekend July 31 – Aug. 2 at Trinity United Methodist Church.

The Global Outreach Weekend creates a greater awareness of the biblical basis of missions, the needs that exist around the world and at home, and the challenge to become involved.

"People are waiting to hear the message of salvation and see Christ in us," said the Rev. Max Wilkins, president of The Mission Society. "As Christians, we must equip ourselves with knowledge and tools that will better enable us to be His witnesses."

The weekend will include a Global Outreach Workshop starting Friday, July 31, at 7 p.m. and concludes Saturday, Aug. 1, at 1:00 p.m. In addition to the workshop, on Sunday, Aug. 2, ministry will be provided to the entire congregation in worship and Sunday school classes or small groups.

Trinity United Methodist Church (<u>www.trinityprattville.com</u>) is located at 610 Fairview Avenue. For more information or to be involved, contact Duane Brown at 678-542-9043.

Founded in 1984 in the Wesleyan tradition, The Mission Society (www.themissionsociety.org) exists to mobilize and deploy the body of Christ globally to join Jesus in His mission, especially among the least-reached peoples. The Mission Society recruits, trains and sends Christian missionaries to minister around the world. Its church ministry department provides seminars, workshops and mentoring for congregations in the United States and abroad, helping equip churches for outreach in their communities and worldwide. At present, The Mission Society has 200 missionaries serving in 30 countries.

For more information about The Mission Society, contact Ty Mays @ 770-256-8710 or tmays@inchristcommunications.com.